02C FUEL INJECTION PUMP: 860270
Upd: 06 FEB 2006 11399 7745920 - 02C - 02C-1026
TMD41B, TAMD41B, D41B, AD41B. From SN2204141573-
32
34
48
2
40
69 42
63
67
19
54
13
25
1
24
6873 60
59
33 66
4746
4544
65 3543
624139 12
1022 86 5655 5
4
53
9
714
67 1117 1516
37
36
61 31
38
743
58 6457
18 21 52
5120
50
49
30
29
28
70 2771
72 26
23
FUEL INJECTION PUMP: 860270 02C
7745920 - 02C - 02C-1026 11399 Upd: 06 FEB 2006
TMD41B, TAMD41B, D41B, AD41B. From SN2204141573-
REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SEE SEC. NOTES
1 860270 1 Injection pump
2 1 REGULATOR
02C-1930
3 845744 1 Sealing ring
4 244917 1 Rotor
5 860034 1 Support ring
6 2 SCREW
7 244919 1 Shaft
8 844293 1 Key
9 844150 2 Absorber IK
10 844147 1 Gear
11 844146 1 Washer
12 244920 1 Washer
13 244921 1 Cam disc
14 838445 1 O-ring IK
15 859271 1 Control plunger
16 858907 1 Sliding block
17 X SPRING
18 838445 1 O-ring IK
19 844185 1 Flange
20 244923 2 Screw
21 244924 1 Cover
22 244923 2 Screw
23 1 HOUSING
24 243555 1 Sealing ring IK
25 243531 X Adjusting washer TH = 1,80 MM
845726 X Adjusting washer TH = 2,00 MM
844155 X Adjusting washer TH = 2,12 MM
844156 X Adjusting washer TH = 2,20 MM
845730 X Adjusting washer TH = 2,40 MM
243545 X Adjusting washer TH = 2,50 MM
26 845738 6 Washer
27 244927 6 Delivery valve
28 244928 6 Compression spring
29 244929 6 Bushing
30 244930 6 Retainer
31 244931 4 Allen head screw
32 243567 1 Sealing ring IK
33 244959 1 Control shaft
34 244960 1 Spacer ring
35 1 LEVER
36 838345 2 Screw
37 2 WASHER IK
38 859462 2 Spring
39 844217 1 Nut
40 838347 1 Control shaft
41 1 O-RING IK
42 845750 1 Washer ALT TH = 1,30 MM
845751 1 Washer ALT TH = 1,35 MM
844214 1 Washer ALT TH = 1,40 MM
43 844213 1 Control knob
44 838348 1 Spacer washer
45 845754 1 Control sleeve
46 1 SEALING COVER
47 1 STOP PIN
48 244965 1 Tension spring
49 838402 1 O-ring
50 1 SCREW UNION
51 1 GASKET
52 1 SCREW
53 243521 1 Sealing ring IK
54 243520 1 Sealing ring IK
55 859286 1 Valve
56 243734 1 Woodruff key
FUEL INJECTION PUMP: 860270 02C
7745920 - 02C - 02C-1026 11399 Upd: 06 FEB 2006
TMD41B, TAMD41B, D41B, AD41B. From SN2204141573-
REF PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SEE SEC. NOTES
57 955804 1 Nut
58 955925 1 Spring washer
59 876614 1 Stop solenoid 12V
60 861208 1 Spring
61 243572 1 O-ring IK
62 859288 1 Spare parts kit
63 244974 1 Retainer kit
64 1 SPRING
65 844212 1 Regulator weight
66 859297 1 Kit
67 244425 1 Adjusting washer
68 2 SET OF SHIMS
69 844215 1 Adjusting washer kit
70 1 WASHER
71 1 WASHER
72 1 WASHER
73 2 WASHER
74 2 STEERING PIN
844240 X Gasket kit